
122°

35003500(3194)(3194)3500(3194)

2000(1694)

290° CAT A,B

280° CAT C,D

122°

IAF
NDB(L) NQY

950950

950
950

650
650

950

950

650

280°

100°

280° (CAT C,D)

290° (CAT A,B)

D8

D8

122°
122°

Windfarm

10NM

709

489

528

687

686

243

886

257

712

727

515

1086
965

1312

629

1378

1142

745

633

703

919892

1007

1010

358

895

NQY 347
 nqy

502633N 0045948W

I-NEW 110.50D

(Ch 42X)
 inew

502601N 0045835W
365'

Windfarm

Windfarm

Windfarm

Windfarm
Windfarms

Windfarm

Windfarm

Windfarm

575
(269)

579
(273)

LHA 2500
1 MIN

D5.2D5.2D5.2

IAFIAFIAF

CULDROSE AIAA

6000
SFC

PERRANPORTH

TRURO

PORTHTOWAN

BODMIN

122°

900
(594)

457
(151)

464
(158) 480

(174) 837
(531)

535
(229)

1205
(899)

1286
(980)

1205
(899)

1286
(980)

1127
(821)

1205
(899)

1286
(980)

991
(685)
991
(685)

1127
(821)

1205
(899)

1286
(980)

734
(428)

982
(676)

(90)
396396
(90)

776
(470)

870
(564)

823
(517)

417
(111)

ST MERRYN

ROCHE

D007A
22000
SFC

D007C
2000
SFC

D001
1000
SFC

D001
1000
SFC

D064C
FL660
FL50

714
(408)

407407
(101)(101)
407
(101)

390
(84)

cables

506
(200) cables

cables

cables
593
(287)

315
(9)

1083
(777)
1083
(777)
1083
(777)

005 00W

5030N5030N

005 00W

005 00W

N
Annual Rate

of Change 0.20°E

MAX 210KIAS.

TRANSITION ALTITUDE
3000

NOTE  ATC will normally require aircraft to hold no lower than 3500.

AERO INFO DATE 14 MAR 24

NEWQUAY
LOC/DME/NDB(L)

RWY 12
(ACFT CAT A,B,C,D)

INSTRUMENT APPROACH CHART - ICAO

CHANGE (6/24): OCA(OCH) CAT A TO D INCREASE. 

0

24

3020

30

MSA 25NM NDB(L) NQY

090°

180°

36
0°

270°

APP 133.405 NEWQUAY APPROACH
TWR 134.380 NEWQUAY TOWER
RAD 127.930 NEWQUAY RADAR
ATIS 127.405 NEWQUAY INFORMATION

AD ELEVATION 390
THR ELEVATION 306

BEARINGS ARE MAGNETIC

OBSTACLE ELEVATION
1286
(980)

AMSL
(ABOVE THR)

D5.2 D1D8

MAPt I-NEW DME 1
Climb to 2500, initially straight ahead;
on passing 1500 or I-NEW D3 whichever
is later, turn left to return to NDB(L) NQY
at 2500 or as directed by ATC.

Rate of
descent

 G/S KT 160 140 120 100 80
 FT/MIN 850 740 640 530 420

 DME I-NEW 5 4 3 2
 ALT(HGT) 1960(1654) 1640(1334) 1320(1014) 1000(694) 

RECOMMENDED PROFILE Gradient 5.24%, 318FT/NM

 A B C D

 680(374) 680(374) 680(374) 680(374)

 790(400) 1200(810) 1330(950) 1330(950)

OCA
(OCH)

Aircraft Category

Procedure

Total AreaVM(C)OCA
(OCH AAL)

Procedure not available 
without DME I-NEW.

DME I-NEW zero ranged to THR 12.

VAR
 1.1°W

 - 2022

AD 2-EGHQ-8-2


